Government Gazette No. 21687

No. R.1085 ) ( 2000-11-03

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-
AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/1/1061)

Under section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 1 to the said Act is hereby amended, with
retrospective effect to 1 January 2000, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M MPAHLWA
DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE
SCHEDULE
Rate of Duty
Head= | Subheading | C Article Description Statistical
ing D Unit
General EU SADC
07.03 By the substitution for subheading
No. 0703.90 of the following:
“0703.90 5 | - Leeks and other alliaceous vegetab= | kg 15% free free”
les
08.01 By the substitution for subheading
No. 0801.3 of the following:
“0801.3 - Cashew nuts:
0801.31 9 | --Inshell kg 4c/kg free free
0801.32 5 | - - Shelled kg 4c/kg free free”
08.06 By the substitution for subheading
No. 0806.20 of the following:
“0806.20 6 | - Dried kg 14% free free”
08.13 By the substitution for subheading
No. 0813.20 of the following:
“0813.20 8 | - Prunes kg 15% free free”
12.12 By the substitution for subheadings
Nos. 121291 and 1212.92 of the
following:
“1212.91 0 | - - Sugar beet kg 20% free free
1212.92 6 | - - Sugar cane kg 20% free free”




22

Head=
ing

Subheading

(=N

Article Description

Statistical
Unit

Rate of Duty

General

EU

SADC

27.07

49.08

68.12

70.13

*2707.50

“.10

“10

“.90

*.05

“.90

*.90

“.90

By the substitution for subheading
No. 2707.50 of the following:

- Other aromatic hydrocarbon mix=
tures of which 65 per cent or more
by volume (including losses) distils
at 250°C by the ASTM D 86-method

By the substitution for subheading
No. 4908.10.10 of the following:

- - In rolls, of a width of 150 cm or
more and a width of the printed
area of 130 cm or more

By the substitution for subheading
No. 4908.90.10 of the following:

- - In rolls, of a width of 150 cm or
more and a width of the printed
area of 130 cm or more

By the substitution for subheading
No. 6812.40.90 of the following:

- - Other

By the substitution for subheading
No0.7013.10.05 of the following:

- - Ash trays

By the substitution for subheading
No. 7013.10.90 of the following:

- - Other

By the substitution for subheading
No. 7013.31.90 of the following:

- - - Other

By the substitution for subheading
No. 7013.32.90 of the following:

- - - Other

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

11¢/l

5%

5%

15%

15%

5%

5%

5%

free

free

free

free

free

free

free

free

free”

free”

free”

free”

free”

free”

free”

free”




Head=
ing

Subheading

Article Description

Statistical
Unit

Rate of Duty

General

EU

SADC

71.01

71.12

73.13

“73.13

73.14

*.90

“10

“10

“10

*.10

7313.00

*.10

By the substitution for subheading
No. 7013.39.90 of the following:

- - - Other

By the substitution for subheading
No. 7101.10.10 of the following:

- - Graded or temporarily strung for
convenience of transport

By the substitution for subheading
No. 7101.21.10 of the following:

- - Graded or temporarily strung for
convenience of transport

By the substitution for subheading
No. 7101.22.10 of the following:

- - Graded or temporarily strung for
convenience of transport

By the substitution for subheading
No. 7112.90.10 of the following:

- - Of plastics containing silver com=
pounds

By the substitution for subheading
No. 73.130f the following:

Barbed wire of iron or steel; twis=
ted hoop or single flat wire, barbed
or not, and loosely twisted double
wire, of a kind used for fencing, of
iron or steel

By the substitution for subheading
No. 7314.14.10 of the following:

- - - Insect screening, being woven
wire with 5 or more but not
exceeding 7 apertures/cm in the
warp as well as in the weft,
woven from wire of a cross-sec=
tional dimension not exceeding
0,32 mm

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

5%

20%

20%

20%

15%

5%

5%

free

free

free

free

free

free

free

free”

free”

free”

free”

free”

free”

free”




-4-

Head=
ing

Subheading

Article Description

Statistical
Unit

Rate of Duty

General

EU

SADC

73.17

*.20

“7314.20

7314.3

7314.31

7314.39

7314.4

7314.41

7314.42

7314.49

“10

By the substitution for subheading
No. 7314.19.20 of the following:

- - - Insect screening, being woven
wire materials with 5 or more but
not exceeding 7 apertures/cm in
the warp as well as in the weft,
woven from wire of a cross-sec=
tional dimension not exceeding
0,32 mm

By the substitution for subheadings
Nos. 7314.20, 7314.3 and 7314.4 of
the following:

- Grill, netting and fencing, welded at
the intersection, of wire with a maxi=
mum cross-sectional dimension of 3
mm or more and having a mesh size
of 100 cm? or more

- Other grill, netting and fencing,
welded at the intersection:

- - Plated or coated with zinc
- - Other

- Other cloth, grill, netting and fen=
cing:

- - Plated or coated with zinc
- - Coated with plastics
- - Other

By the substitution for subheading
No. 7317.00.10 of the following:

- Wire nails

kg

kg

kg
kg

kg

kg
kg

kg

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

free

free

free

free

free

free
free

free

free”

free

free

free

free

free

free”

free”




-5

Head=
ing

Subheading

Article Description

Statistical
Unit

Rate of Duty

General

EU

SADC

74.08

83.02

83.09

84.14

84.31

84.79

“7408.21

“10

“8309.10

“.70

“.50

“31

By the substitution for subheading
No. 7408.21 of the following:

- - Of copper-zinc base alloys (brass)

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8302.41.10 of the following:

- - - Fittings of iron, steel or copper,
commonly used in the manufac=
ture of windows, doors and door
frames

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8302.42.10 of the following:

- - - Fittings of iron, steel or copper,
commonly used in the manufac=
ture of doors and door frames

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8309.10 of the following:

- Crown corks

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8414.90.70 of the following:

- - For ventilating fans (excluding that
for fans identifiable for use with
motor vehicle engines)

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8431.49.50 of the following:

- - - Picks, chisels, bits and the like
and blanks thereof, suitable for
coal cutting machinery

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8479.89.31 of the following:

- - - Other vacuum cleaners, electrical

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

3%

5%

5%

5%

5%

4%

5%

free

free

free

free

free

free

free

free”

free”

free”

free”

free”

free”

free”




Head=
ing

Subheading

Article Description

Statistical
Unit

Rate of Duty

General

EU

SADC

85.01

85.03

85.04

85.06

“10

“.90

“8504.50

8504.90

“.05

“.25

“8506.40

05

.10

25

.90

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8501.61.10 of the following:

- - - Of an output not exceeding 25
kVA

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8503.00.90 of the following:

- Other

By the substitution for subheadings
Nos. 8504.50 and 8504.90 of the
following:

- Other inductors

- Parts

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8506.30.05 of the following:

- - Cylindrical, of an external volume
exceeding 300 cm?

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8506.30.25 of the following:

- - Other, cylindrical (excluding those
of a height not exceeding 7 mm), of
a diameter exceeding 19 mm

By the substitution for subheadings
Nos. 8506.40 and 8506.50 of the fol=
lowing:

- Silver oxide:

- - Cylindrical, of an external volume
? ?

- - Other, of a height not exceeding
7 mm

- - Other, cylindrical (excluding those
of a height not exceeding 7 mm), of
a diameter exceeding 19 mm

- - Other

kg

5%

5%

5%

5%

10%

10%

10%

free

10%

20%

free

free

free

free

free

free

free

free

free

free

free”

free”

free

free”

free”

free”

free

free

free

free




-

Head=
ing

Subheading

Article Description

Statistical
Unit

Rate of Duty

85.09

85.17

8506.50

.05

.10

25

.90

*25

.90

*.90

“8517.2
8517.21

8517.22

“8517.80

- Lithium:

- - Cylindrical, of an external volume
exceeding 300 cm?®

- - Other, of a height not exceeding
7 mm

- - Other, cylindrical (excluding those
of a height not exceeding 7 mm), of
a diameter exceeding 19 mm

- - Other

By the substitution for subheadings

Nos. 8506.60.25 and 8506.60.90 of

the following:

- - Other, cylindrical (excluding those
of a height not exceeding 7 mm), of
a diameter exceeding 19 mm

- - Other

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8509.10.90 of the following:

- - Other

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8517.2 of the following:

- Facsimile machines and teleprinters:
- - Facsimile machines
- - Teleprinters

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8517.80 of the following:

- Other apparatus

10%

free

10%

20%

10%

20%

5%

5%

5%

5%

free

free

free

free

free

free

free

free

free

free

free

free”

free

free”

free

free”

free”

free

free”

free”




-8-

Head=
ing

Subheading

Article Description

Statistical
Unit

Rate of Duty

85.35

“8535.10

“30

“.90

*8535.29

“.90

¥8535.40

“.90

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8535.10 of the following:

- Fuses

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8535.21.30 of the following:

- - - With a current rating not exceed=
ing 1 600 A, for a voltage
exceeding 24 kV (AC) but not
exceeding 36 kV (AC) and a
breaking capacity rating
exceeding 10 000 A but not
exceeding 31 500 A (excluding
those with moulded casings of
plastics)

By the substitution for subheading
N0.8535.21.90 of the following:

- - - Other

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8535.29 of the following:

- - Other

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8535.30.90 of the following:

- - - Other

By the substitution for subheading
N0.8535.40 of the following:

- Lightning arresters, voltage limiters
and surge suppressors

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8535.90.90 of the following:

- - Other

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

free free”

free free”

free free”

vry vry”

free free”

free free”

free free”




-9

Head=
ing

Subheading

Article Description

Statistical
Unit

Rate of Duty

85.36

*.90

#8536.4

8536.41

.10

.20

.30

.80

.90

8536.49

10

.20

30

.80

.90

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8536.30.90 of the following:

- - Other

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8536.4 of the following:

- Relays:

- - For a voltage not exceeding 60 V:

- - - Earth leakage relays, with a sen=
sitivity not exceeding 1 000 mA

- - - Electro-magnetic and permanent
magnet relays

- - - Thermo-electric relays incorpo=
rating bimetal elements

- - - Other, of a value for dutypur=
poses of R250 or more

- - - Other

- - Other:

- - - Earth leakage relays, for a vol=
tage not exceeding 660 V with a

sensitivity not exceeding 1 000
mA

- - - Electro-magnetic and permanent
magnet relays

- - - Thermo-electric relays incorpo=
rating bimetal elements

- - - Other, of a value for dutypur=
poses of R250 or more

- - - Other

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

10%

5%

5%

5%

5%

10%

free

free

free

free

free

10%

free

free

free

free

10%

free”

free

free

free

free

free

free

free

free

free

free”




-10-

Head=
ing

Subheadin
g

Article Description

Statistical
Unit

Rate of Duty

85.37

85.40

*.90

*.90

“.90

“.90

“8540.9

8540.91

8540.99

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8536.50.90 of the following:

- - Other

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8536.61.90 of the following:

- - - Other

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8536.69.90 of the following:

- - - Other

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8537.20.90 of the following:

- - Other

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8540.9 of the following:

- Parts:
- - Of cathode-ray tubes

- - Other

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

free

free

free

free

free

free

free”

free”

free”

free”

free

free”




