No. R.1085)

(2000-11-03

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/1/1061)

Under section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 1 to the said Act is hereby amended, with retrospective effect to 1 January 2000, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M MPAHLWA DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

Head=	Subheading	С	Article Description	Statistical		Rate of Duty	,
ing		D		Unit	General	EU	SADC
07.03			By the substitution for subheading No. 0703.90 of the following:				
	"0703.90	5	- Leeks and other alliaceous vegetab= les	kg	15%	free	free"
08.01			By the substitution for subheading No. 0801.3 of the following:				
	"0801.3		- Cashew nuts:				
	0801.31	9	In shell	kg	4c/kg	free	free
	0801.32	5	Shelled	kg	4c/kg	free	free"
08.06			By the substitution for subheading No. 0806.20 of the following:				
	"0806.20	6	- Dried	kg	14%	free	free"
08.13			By the substitution for subheading No. 0813.20 of the following:				
	"0813.20	8	- Prunes	kg	15%	free	free"
12.12			By the substitution for subheadings Nos. 1212.91 and 1212.92 of the following:				
	"1212.91	0	Sugar beet	kg	20%	free	free
	1212.92	6	Sugar cane	kg	20%	free	free"

SCHEDULE

Head=	Subheading	c	Article Description	Statistical		Rate of Duty	ity	
ing		D		Unit	General	EU	SADC	
27.07			By the substitution for subheading No. 2707.50 of the following:					
	"2707.50	8	- Other aromatic hydrocarbon mix= tures of which 65 per cent or more by volume (including losses) distils at 250°C by the ASTM D 86-method	kg	11c/li	free	free"	
49.08			By the substitution for subheading No. 4908.10.10 of the following:					
	".10	0	In rolls, of a width of 150 cm or more and a width of the printed area of 130 cm or more	kg	5%	free	free"	
			By the substitution for subheading No. 4908.90.10 of the following:					
	".10	7	 - In rolls, of a width of 150 cm or more and a width of the printed area of 130 cm or more 	kg	5%	free	free"	
68.12			By the substitution for subheading No. 6812.40.90 of the following:					
70.13	".90	8	Other By the substitution for subheading No.7013.10.05 of the following:	kg	15%	free	free"	
	".05	7	Ash trays By the substitution for subheading No. 7013.10.90 of the following:	kg	15%	free	free"	
	".90	1	Other By the substitution for subheading	kg	5%	free	free"	
	".90	7	No. 7013.31.90 of the following:	kg	5%	free	free"	
			By the substitution for subheading No. 7013.32.90 of the following:					
	".90	3	Other	kg	5%	free	free"	

Head=	Subheading	c	Article Description	Statistical		Rate of Duty	,
ing		D		Unit	General	EU	SADC
			By the substitution for subheading No. 7013.39.90 of the following:				
	".90	8	Other	kg	5%	free	free"
71.01			By the substitution for subheading No. 7101.10.10 of the following:				
	".10	5	Graded or temporarily strung for convenience of transport	kg	20%	free	free"
			By the substitution for subheading No. 7101.21.10 of the following:				
	".10	6	Graded or temporarily strung for convenience of transport	kg	20%	free	free"
			By the substitution for subheading No. 7101.22.10 of the following:				
	".10	2	 - Graded or temporarily strung for convenience of transport 	kg	20%	free	free"
71.12			By the substitution for subheading No. 7112.90.10 of the following:				
	".10	8	 - Of plastics containing silver com= pounds 	kg	15%	free	free"
73.13			By the substitution for subheading No. 73.13of the following:				
"73.13	7313.00	7	Barbed wire of iron or steel; twis= ted hoop or single flat wire, barbed or not, and loosely twisted double wire, of a kind used for fencing, of iron or steel	kg	5%	free	free"
73.14	-		By the substitution for subheading No. 7314.14.10 of the following:				
	".10	8	Insect screening, being woven wire with 5 or more but not exceeding 7 apertures/cm in the warp as well as in the weft, woven from wire of a cross-sec= tional dimension not exceeding 0,32 mm	kg	5%	free	free"

Head=	Subheading	с	Article Description	Statistical		Rate of Duty	,
ing		D		Unit	General	EU	SADC
			By the substitution for subheading No. 7314.19.20 of the following:				
	".20	7	Insect screening, being woven wire materials with 5 or more but not exceeding 7 apertures/cm in the warp as well as in the weft, woven from wire of a cross-sec= tional dimension not exceeding 0,32 mm	kg	5%	free	free"
			By the substitution for subheadings Nos. 7314.20, 7314.3 and 7314.4 of the following:				
	"7314.20	1	- Grill, netting and fencing, welded at the intersection, of wire with a maxi= mum cross-sectional dimension of 3 mm or more and having a mesh size of 100 cm ² or more	kg	5%	free	free
	7314.3		- Other grill, netting and fencing, welded at the intersection:				
	7314.31	0	Plated or coated with zinc	kg	5%	free	free
	7314.39	1	Other	kg	5%	free	free
	7314.4		- Other cloth, grill, netting and fen= cing:				
	7314.41	5	Plated or coated with zinc	kg	5%	free	free
	7314.42	1	Coated with plastics	kg	5%	free	free
	7314.49	6	Other	kg	5%	free	free"
			By the substitution for subheading No. 7317.00.10 of the following:				
73.17	".10	9	- Wire nails	kg	5%	free	free"

Head=	Subheading	С	Article Description	Statistical		Rate of Duty			
ing		D		Unit	General	EU	SADC		
74.08			By the substitution for subheading No. 7408.21 of the following:						
	"7408.21	8	Of copper-zinc base alloys (brass)	kg	3%	free	free"		
83.02			By the substitution for subheading No. 8302.41.10 of the following:						
	".10	0	Fittings of iron, steel or copper, commonly used in the manufac= ture of windows, doors and door frames	kg	5%	free	free"		
			By the substitution for subheading No. 8302.42.10 of the following:						
	".10	7	Fittings of iron, steel or copper, commonly used in the manufac= ture of doors and door frames	kg	5%	free	free"		
83.09			By the substitution for subheading No. 8309.10 of the following:						
	"8309.10	9	- Crown corks	kg	5%	free	free"		
84.14			By the substitution for subheading No. 8414.90.70 of the following:						
	".70	2	For ventilating fans (excluding that for fans identifiable for use with motor vehicle engines)	kg	5%	free	free"		
84.31			By the substitution for subheading No. 8431.49.50 of the following:						
	".50	7	 Picks, chisels, bits and the like and blanks thereof, suitable for coal cutting machinery 	kg	4%	free	free"		
84.79			By the substitution for subheading No. 8479.89.31 of the following:						
	".31	9	Other vacuum cleaners, electrical	kg	5%	free	free"		

Head=	Subheading	С	Article Description	Statistical		Rate of Dut	y
ing		D		Unit	General	EU	SADC
85.01			By the substitution for subheading No. 8501.61.10 of the following:				
	".10	9	Of an output not exceeding 25 kVA	u	5%	free	free"
85.03			By the substitution for subheading No. 8503.00.90 of the following:				
	".90	1	- Other	u	5%	free	free"
85.04			By the substitution for subheadings Nos. 8504.50 and 8504.90 of the following:				
	"8504.50	2	- Other inductors	u	5%	free	free
	8504.90	0	- Parts	kg	5%	free	free"
85.06			By the substitution for subheading No. 8506.30.05 of the following:				
	".05	1	 - Cylindrical, of an external volume exceeding 300 cm³ 	u	10%	free	free"
			By the substitution for subheading No. 8506.30.25 of the following:				
	".25	6	Other, cylindrical (excluding those of a height not exceeding 7 mm), of a diameter exceeding 19 mm	u	10%	free	free"
			By the substitution for subheadings Nos. 8506.40 and 8506.50 of the fol= lowing:				
	"8506.40		- Silver oxide:				
	.05	6	Cylindrical, of an external volume ? ?	u	10%	free	free
	.10	2	Other, of a height not exceeding 7 mm	u	free	free	free
	.25	0	 Other, cylindrical (excluding those of a height not exceeding 7 mm), of a diameter exceeding 19 mm 	u	10%	free	free
	.90	0	Other	u	20%	free	free

Head= ing	Subheading	C D	Article Description	Statistical Unit		Rate of Duty	,
	8506.50		- Lithium:				
	.05	0	 - Cylindrical, of an external volume exceeding 300 cm³ 	u	10%	free	free
	.10	7	Other, of a height not exceeding 7 mm	u	free	free	free"
	.25	5	 - Other, cylindrical (excluding those of a height not exceeding 7 mm), of a diameter exceeding 19 mm 	u	10%	free	free
	.90	5	Other	u	20%	free	free"
			By the substitution for subheadings Nos. 8506.60.25 and 8506.60.90 of the following:				
	".25	5	Other, cylindrical (excluding those of a height not exceeding 7 mm), of a diameter exceeding 19 mm	u	10%	free	free
	.90	4	Other	u	20%	free	free"
85.09			By the substitution for subheading No. 8509.10.90 of the following:				
	".90	8	Other	u	5%	free	free"
85.17			By the substitution for subheading No. 8517.2 of the following:				
	"8517.2		- Facsimile machines and teleprinters:				
	8517.21	9	Facsimile machines	u	5%	free	free
	8517.22	5	Teleprinters	u	5%	free	free"
			By the substitution for subheading No. 8517.80 of the following:				
	"8517.80	4	- Other apparatus	u	5%	free	free"

.

Head= ing	Subheading	C D	Article Description	Statistical Unit		Rate of Duty	7
85.35			By the substitution for subheading No. 8535.10 of the following:				
	"8535.10	6	- Fuses	kg	5%	free	free"
			By the substitution for subheading No. 8535.21.30 of the following:				
	".30	9	With a current rating not exceed= ing 1 600 A, for a voltage exceeding 24 kV (AC) but not exceeding 36 kV (AC) and a breaking capacity rating exceeding 10 000 A but not exceeding 31 500 A (excluding those with moulded casings of plastics)	kg	5%	free	free"
			By the substitution for subheading No.8535.21.90 of the following:				
	".90	2	Other	kg	5%	free	free"
			By the substitution for subheading No. 8535.29 of the following:				
	"8535.29	8	Other	kg	5%	vry	vry"
			By the substitution for subheading No. 8535.30.90 of the following:				
	".90	0	Other	kg	5%	free	free"
			By the substitution for subheading No.8535.40 of the following:				
	"8535.40	6	- Lightning arresters, voltage limiters and surge suppressors	kg	5%	free	free"
			By the substitution for subheading No. 8535.90.90 of the following:				
	".90	8	Other	kg	5%	free	free"

ing	Subheading	C D	Article Description	Statistical Unit	Rate of Duty		
85.36			By the substitution for subheading No. 8536.30.90 of the following:				
	".90	4	Other	kg	5%	free	free"
			By the substitution for subheading No. 8536.4 of the following:				
	"8536.4		- Relays:				
	8536.41		For a voltage not exceeding 60 V:				
	.10	7	Earth leakage relays, with a sen= sitivity not exceeding 1 000 mA	kg	5%	free	free
	.20	4	Electro-magnetic and permanent magnet relays	kg	5%	free	free
	.30	1	Thermo-electric relays incorpo= rating bimetal elements	kg	5%	free	free
	.80	8	Other, of a value for dutypur= poses of R250 or more	kg	5%	free	free
	.90	5	Other	kg	10%	10%	free
	8536.49		Other:				
	.10	8	Earth leakage relays, for a vol= tage not exceeding 660 V with a sensitivity not exceeding 1 000 mA	kg	5%	free	free
	.20	5	Electro-magnetic and permanent magnet relays	kg	5%	free	free
	.30	2	Thermo-electric relays incorpo= rating bimetal elements	kg	5%	free	free
	.80	9	Other, of a value for dutypur= poses of R250 or more	kg	5%	free	free
	.90	6	Other	kg	10%	10%	free"

Head= ing	Subheadin g	C D	Article Description	Statistical Unit	Rate of Duty		
			By the substitution for subheading No. 8536.50.90 of the following:				
	".90	3	Other	kg	5%	free	free"
			By the substitution for subheading No. 8536.61.90 of the following:				
	".90	4	Other	kg	5%	free	free"
			By the substitution for subheading No. 8536.69.90 of the following:				
	".90	5	Other	kg	5%	free	free"
85.37			By the substitution for subheading No. 8537.20.90 of the following:				
	".90	3	Other	kg	5%	free	free"
85.40			By the substitution for subheading No. 8540.9 of the following:				
	"8540.9		- Parts:				
	8540.91	3	Of cathode-ray tubes	kg	5%	free	free
	8540.99	4	Other	kg	5%	free	free"